South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 10:31:02 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*4119 (Rat #0096, Act #0060 of 2011) General Bill, By G.A. Brown
Summary: Advertisements, Musical performance, sound recording defined

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 39-5-38, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DECEPTIVE OR
MISLEADING ADVERTISEMENT OF A LIVE MUSICAL PERFORMANCE, SO AS TO DEFINE A SOUND RECORDING, AND
TO PROVIDE CERTAIN EXEMPTIONS, REMEDIES, AND A FINE. - ratified title

04/26/11
04/26/11
04/28/11
05/04/11
05/04/11
05/05/11
05/11/11
05/11/11
05/24/11
05/24/11
05/25/11
05/25/11
05/25/11
05/26/11
05/26/11
05/26/11
05/26/11
05/31/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/08/11
06/14/11
06/20/11
06/20/11

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 17)
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 41)
Read second time (House Journal-page 35)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 35)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)

Polled out of committee Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 22)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 22)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 26)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 38)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 38)
Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 38)

Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 33)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)

Ratified R 96

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 06/14/11

Act No. 60

Page 1 of 1



