## South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 10:31:02 pm

## Session 119 - (2011-2012)

## H\*4119 (Rat #0096, Act #0060 of 2011) General Bill, By G.A. Brown

**Summary:** Advertisements, Musical performance, sound recording defined

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 39-5-38, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DECEPTIVE OR MISLEADING ADVERTISEMENT OF A LIVE MUSICAL PERFORMANCE, SO AS TO DEFINE A SOUND RECORDING, AND TO PROVIDE CERTAIN EXEMPTIONS, REMEDIES, AND A FINE. - ratified title

04/26/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)
04/26/11	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 17)
04/28/11	House	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 41)
05/04/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 35)
05/04/11	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 35)
05/05/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)
05/11/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/11/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/24/11	Senate	Polled out of committee Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 22)
05/24/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 22)
05/25/11	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/25/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/25/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/26/11		Scrivener's error corrected
05/26/11	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/26/11	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/26/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/31/11		Scrivener's error corrected
06/01/11	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 33)
06/01/11	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 33)
06/08/11		Ratified R 96
06/14/11		Signed By Governor
06/20/11		Effective date 06/14/11
06/20/11		Act No. 60